# OP \$965.00 2484422

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM362814

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Retiring Agent		11/16/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC, as Successor Agent	
Street Address:	2 Bethesda Metro Center	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20814	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2484422	U
Registration Number:	2049333	ULTRACELL
Registration Number:	1250239	VISITEC
Registration Number:	1715398	VISITREC
Registration Number:	968265	WET-FIELD
Registration Number:	994015	ACCU-TEMP
Registration Number:	1002688	I-STAT
Registration Number:	1002000	MAXI-LITE
Registration Number:	1001002	OPHTHO-BURR
Registration Number:	1017204	BLU-SPOT
Registration Number:	1069333	VAR-I-STAT
Registration Number:	1071363	CAUTERETTE
Registration Number:	1555640	OP-WIPE
Registration Number:	1655885	POLYPORE
Registration Number:	1723526	BLU-SLIT
Registration Number:	1914147	C-LINE
Registration Number:	1768542	ELVIS
Registration Number:	1985660	VARI-TEMP
Registration Number:	2126370	OCUTEK
		TRADEMARK

900344692 REEL: 005671 FRAME: 0559

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2166602	NITEYE
Registration Number:	2256088	KERACEL
Registration Number:	2222753	VASECTOR
Registration Number:	2228185	SWITCH-A-TIP
Registration Number:	2261699	KERASPEAR
Registration Number:	2321653	WICK N' WIPE
Registration Number:	2760252	CLEANFIELD
Registration Number:	2655103	ERASER
Registration Number:	2756331	AFTERCARE
Registration Number:	2959628	FLEXLINE
Registration Number:	3100759	BLU-SPOT
Registration Number:	3208676	WECK-CEL
Registration Number:	1618630	EDGEAHEAD
Registration Number:	2211886	PARASOL
Registration Number:	1528070	VISCOFLOW
Registration Number:	2178558	VISIDRAPE
Registration Number:	1483251	VISIFLEX
Registration Number:	1434606	VISITEC
Registration Number:	1783346	ENDO OPTIKS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3129939767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-993-2622

**Email:** gayle.grocke@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Gayle D. Grocke c/o Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 330 N. Wabash Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025646-0000 (BVI)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gayle D. Grocke	
SIGNATURE:	/gdg/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2015	

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=BVI - Assignment of IP Security Agreement (Beaver-Visitec International, Inc.)#page1.tif source=BVI - Assignment of IP Security Agreement (Beaver-Visitec International, Inc.)#page2.tif source=BVI - Assignment of IP Security Agreement (Beaver-Visitec International, Inc.)#page3.tif source=BVI - Assignment of IP Security Agreement (Beaver-Visitec International, Inc.)#page4.tif source=BVI - Assignment of IP Security Agreement (Beaver-Visitec International, Inc.)#page5.tif

source=BVI - Assignment of IP Security Agreement (Beaver-Visitec International, Inc.)#page6.tif

# ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of November 16, 2015, is by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, (as the current and resigning administrative agent, the "Retiring Agent") and HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company that does business as HFS Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC in Alabama, California, Florida, Illinois, Maryland, Missouri, New Jersey, New Mexico and Texas and as HFS Healthcare Financial Solutions in New Hampshire, (as the successor administrative agent together with its successors and assigns, the "Successor Agent").

#### RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Beaver-Visitec International, Inc., as "Grantor", and Retiring Agent are parties to one or more intellectual property security agreements identified in <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> attached hereto (as the same have been and may hereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements") pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest in and to and lien upon the intellectual property identified in <a href="Exhibit B">Exhibit B</a> (the "Subject IP"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Omnibus Agency Transfer Agreement by and between Retiring Agent and Successor Agent, Retiring Agent has assigned to Successor Agent all of its rights, remedies, duties and other obligations under, among other documents, the Agreements and the Subject IP, in each instance, in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent, as the case may be.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Retiring Agent herby assigns and transfers to Successor Agent and its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Agreements.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Retiring Agent and Successor Agent have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

RETIRING AGENT:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION As Retiring Agent

By: Name: N Darrem Alcus

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SUCCESSOR AGENT:

HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL./
SOLUTIONS/LLC, as Suggessor Agent

By: Name: H. Darren Alcus

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

#### **EXHIBIT A**

Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 30, 2010 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 30, 2010 at Reel 4251, Frame 0123

Patent Security Agreement dated as of July 30, 2010 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 30, 2010 at Reel 024755, Frame 0915

Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 22, 2014 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 22, 2014 at Reel 5266, Frame 0360

Patent Security Agreement dated as of April 22, 2014 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 22, 2014 at Reel 032732, Frame 0034

Patent Security Agreement (First Supplemental Filing) dated as of August 29, 2014 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 5, 2014 at Reel 034105, Frame 0233

Trademark Security Agreement (First Supplemental Filing) dated as of August 29, 2014 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 7, 2014 at Reel 5396, Frame 0377

CH\2202682.1

# EXHIBIT B

# **Trademark Registrations**

## 1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
U	2,484,422	September 4, 2001
ULTRACELL	2,049,333	April 1, 1997
VISITEC	1,250,239	September 6, 1983
VISITEC	1,434,606	March 31, 1987
VISIFLEX	1,483,251	April 5, 1988
VISCOFLOW	1,528,070	March 7, 1989
EDGEAHEAD	1,618,630	October 23, 1990
VISITREC	1,715,398	September 15, 1992
VISIDRAPE	2,178,558	August 4, 1998
WET-FIELD	968,265	September 11, 1973
ACCU-TEMP	994,015	September 24, 1974
I-STAT	1,002,688	January 28, 1975
MAXI-LITE	1,002,000	January 21, 1975
OPHTHO-BURR	1,001,002	January 7, 1975
BLU-SPOT	1,017,204	July 29, 1975
VAR-I-STAT	1,069,333	July 12, 1977
CAUTERETTE	1,071,363	August 16, 1977
OP-WIPE	1,555,640	September 12, 1989
POLYPORE	1,655,885	September 3, 1991
BLU-SLIT	1,723,526	October 13, 1992
C-LINE	1,914,147	August 22, 1995
ELVIS	1,768,542	May 4, 1993
VARI-TEMP	1,985,660	July 9, 1996
OCUTEK	2,126,370	December 30, 1997
NITEYE	2,166,602	June 16, 1998
KERACEL	2,256,088	June 22, 1999
VASECTOR	2,222,753	February 9, 1999
SWITCH-A-TIP	2,228,185	March 2, 1999
KERASPEAR	2,261,699	July 13, 1999
WICK N' WIPE	2,321,653	February 22, 2000
CLEANFIELD	2,760,252	September 2, 2003

CH\2202682.1

<b>Trademark</b>	Registration Number	Registration Date
ERASER	2,655,103	November 26, 2002
AFTERCARE	2,756,331	August 26, 2003
FLEXLINE	2,959,628	June 7, 2005
BLU-SPOT	3,100,759	June 6, 2006
WECK-CEL	3,208,676	February 13, 2007

H&B Docket No.	Country Name	<u>Mark</u>	Appl'n. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
2070-28	United States	EDGEAHEAD	74/021,118	1/22/1990	1,618,630	10/23/1990
2070-105	United States	PARASOL	75/327,456	7/21/1997	2,211,886	12/15/1998
2070-38	United States	VISCOFLOW	73/732,333	6/3/1988	1,528,070	3/7/1989
2070-37	United States	VISIDRAPE	75/332,731	7/29/1997	2,178,558	8/4/1998
2070-36	United States	VISIFLEX	73/680,253	8/24/1987	1,483,251	4/5/1988
2070-39	United States	VISITEC	73/587,740	3/13/1986	1,434,606	3/31/1987

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	APPLICATION NUMBER AND DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER AND DATE
ENDO OPTIKS	74247871 02/20/1992	1783346 07/20/1993

## 2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

#### 3. IP LICENSES

Beaver-Visitec International, Inc. has license to distribute Zone-Quick<sup>®</sup>, BioGlo<sup>TM</sup> and TearFlo<sup>TM</sup> products and use those trademarks in connection with the distribution of such products.

#### 4. TRADE NAMES

MEROCEL ODYSSEY MEDICAL

CH\2202682.1

# Patent Registrations

## 1. REGISTERED PATENTS

Patent	Registration Number	<u>Issue Date</u>
Surgical knife	4,790,312	December 13, 1988
Article for packing body cavities	6,183,436	February 6, 2001
Method for producing surgical sponge device and product thereof	6,711,879	March 30, 2004
Nasal-packing article	5,584,827	December 17, 1996
A sponge spear for microsurgical procedures	D421,302	February 29, 2000
Bipolar electrosurgical instrument	5,925,045	July 20, 1999
Bipolar electrosurgical instrument and method for making the instrument	5,972,416	October 26, 1999

Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	<u>Title</u>
		6,183,436	Article for packing body cavities
			Method for producing surgical sponge device
		6,711,879	and product
		5,584,827	Nasal-packing article
08/909,839	8/12/97	5,830,171	Punctal Occluder
09/703,103	10/31/00	6,527,780	Medical Implant Insertion System

PATENT	SERIAL NUMBER AND DATE	PATENT NUMBER AND DATE
AUTOCLAVABLE ENDOSCOPE	10901252 07/27/2004	6997868 02/14/2006
MYRINGOTOMY PROCEDURE AND INSTRUMENT	08640542 05/02/1996	5893828 04/13/1999

# 2. PATENT APPLICATIONS

PATENT TITLE	SERIAL NUMBER AND DATE	PATENT NUMBER AND DATE
LASER VIDEO ENDOSCOPE	13314371 12/08/2011	
LASER VIDEO ENDOSCOPE	13084789 04/12/2011	

## 3. IP LICENSES

None.

**RECORDED: 11/18/2015** 

CH\2202682.1